HX24LC512
VER:V1.11 / 15深圳市汉芯半导体有限公司
Features
 Low-voltage Operation
 1.8 (VCC = 1.8V to 5.5V)
 Operating Ambient Temperature: -40°C to +85°C
 Internally Organized 65,536 X 8 (512K),

low-voltage operation are essential. The devices are available in space-saving 8-pin PDIP, 8-lead JEDEC SOP,
8-lead MSOP, 8-lead TSSOP.
Ordering Information
DEVICE Package Type MARKING Packing Packing Qty
HX24LC512BPG DIP-8 24LC512B，24LC512 TUBE 2000pcs/box
HX24LC512BDRG SOP-8 24LC512B，24LC512 REEL 2500pcs/reel
HX24LC512BDRG4 SOP-8 24LC512B，24LC512 REEL 4000pcs/reel
HX24LC512BDGKRG MSOP-8 LC512B REEL 3000pcs/reel
HX24LC512BPWRG TSSOP-8 LC512B REEL 3000pcs/reel
DIP-8 SOP-8
MSOP-8 TSSOP-8
HX24LC512
VER:V1.12 / 15深圳市汉芯半导体有限公司
Pin Configuration
Pin Descriptions
 Table 1:Pin Configuration
Pin Designation Type Name and Functions
A0-A2 I Address Inputs
SAD I/O & Open-drain Serial Data
SCL I Serial Clock Input
WP I Write Protect
GND P Ground
VCC P Power Supply
NC NC No Connect
Block Diagram
HX24LC512
VER:V1.13 / 15深圳市汉芯半导体有限公司
Pin Descriptions
SERIAL CLOCK (SCL): The SCL input is used to positive edge clock data into each EEPROMdevice and
negative edge clock data out of each device.
SERIAL DATA (SDA): The SDA pin is bidirectional for serial data transfer. This pin is opendraindriven and
may be wire-ORed with any number of other open-drain or open collector devices.
DEVICE/PAGE ADDRESSES (A2, A1, A0): The A2, A1, and A0 pins are device address inputs
that are hardwired (directly to GND or to Vcc) for compatibility with other HX24LC512 devices.
When the pins are hardwired, as many as eight 512K devices may be addressed on a single bussystem.
(Device addressing is discussed in detail under “Device Addressing,” page 8.) A device is selected when a
corresponding hardware and software match is true. If these pins are left
floating, the A2, A1, and A0 pins will be internally pulled down to GND. However, due to capacitivecoupling that